132 www.lumacell.com
RGS-TB Battery Unit
6, 12 and 24 volts T-Bar Units
Rugged steel cabinet with corrosion-resistant
undercoating.
Battery and charger are concealed above the ceiling
level in the unit cabinet
Removable panel provides easy access to battery

** High temperature heads only.
***Supplied with polar white or black cabinet only.
Ordering Information
36= 36 watts (P)*
72= 72 watts (P)*
108= 108 watts (P)*
180= 180 watts (G)*
36= 36 watts (P)*
72= 72 watts (P)*
100= 100 watts (P)*
144= 144 watts (P)*
200= 200 watts (G)*
220= 220 watts (G)*
144= 144 watts (G)*
288= 288 watts (G)*
*Cabinet size is not part of
the ordering information.
RGS=
6 volts
RG12S=
12 volts
RG24S=
24 volts
Blank=
no head
1=
one head
2= two
heads
3= three
heads
Capacity
Cabinet Size
TB=
T-Bar
Housing
Blank=
factory
white
BK=
black
*PW=
polar
white
*With DR
head only.
Colour
Blank=
120/347
Vac input
ZB= 240
Vac input
ZC= 277
Vac input
ZE=
220 Vac,
50 Hz
input
AC
Voltage
Head Style
Lamp Wattage
Blank= no option
A= ammeter
AT= Auto-Test
ATN= Auto-Test
non-audible
CT= cabtire
DPF6= 6cct. fuse
panel
LC= line cord
(120V only)
LD= lamp disconnect
*NEX= NEXUS®
system interface
(for 6V &12V units only)
RRT= remote test
reciever
TD= time delay
TL= Twistlock plug
TMBB= a.c./d.c.
terminal block
TMBD= d.c. terminal
block
TMBK= a.c. terminal
block
V= voltmeter